Sede Operativa. Sede Legale. Piazza Effepi Sr.l.
Via Fratelli Cairoli, 1 Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D - 20124 Milano (M)
28887 Omegna VB - ITALIA Cap. soc, €160.000,00 int. vers. - .. 08594590153
Tel +39 0323 6605 2,14 01687650034 - 1.1 08594590153 - i2.£, 4. 1955046 C.C.LAA. Milano
f2.E.4.185519 C.CLAA.V.CO Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto - N° registro A%E: ITI707000000973

VAT, NUMBER IT 1687650034

MOCA compliance declaration (EC Regulation 1935/2004)

1) Declaration of conformity Materials and Objects intended for Contact with Food - EC
Regulation 1935/2004 and CMRes (2013) 9

Other specific reference standards:

DM 21/03/1973 hygiene regulation of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into
contact with foodstuffs or with substances for personal use

Presidential Decree 777/82

DM 140 of 11/11/2013 and D.195 of 06/08/2015

DM 72 of 09/05/2019

2) IMPORTER:

PIAZZA EFFEPI SRL

Registered office: C.so Buenos Aires 64 - scala D
20124 Milan (M),

Operating office: Via Privata Cairoli 1

28887 Omegna (VB);

3) PRODUCER
2101-0901

4) MATERIAL:
STAINLESS STEEL AISI 304;

5) PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

160525 PROFESSIONAL WISK 25CM
160530 PROFESSIONAL WISK 30CM
160535 PROFESSIONAL WISK 35CM
160540 PROFESSIONAL WISK 40CM
160545 PROFESSIONAL WISK 45CM
160550 PROFESSIONAL WISK 50CM
160560 PROFESSIONAL WISK 60CM

6) LIMITED:

there are no restrictions on use except for microwaves,
there are no limits in contact with food;

7) Determination of global migration:

Liquid simulating acetic acid at 3% w/V. Contact conditions 30" at 100°C; repeated contact (3
contacts). Test performed in total immersion with determination carried out on the liquid
coming from the 3rd contact.

Sample area (dm?2): 5;

Volume of simulant used (dl): 12;

LR — detection limit 5 mg/dm?,

Determining specific migration:

1 piazza.it in |

T ————————————— O O O i R G o B e R e R e e e



Sede Operativa. Sede Legale, Piazza Effepi S.r.l.
Via Fratelli Cairoli, 1 Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D - 20124 Milano (M)
28887 Omegna VB - ITALIA Cap. soc €160.000,00 int. vers. - €., 08594590153
Tl +39 0323 6605 2,194 01687650034 - i2.i. 08594590153 - .E.4. 1955046 C.C.|.A.A. Milano
2.E.4.185519 C.CLAA.V.C.O Eco-contributo 2AEE assolto dove dovuto - N° registro AEE: ITI707000000973

VAT NUMBER IT (687650034

Determination of the migration of Nickel (Ni), Chromium (Cr) and Manganese (Mn)
evaluated according to D.M. 21/03/1973 on the liquid coming from the 3rd contact of the
previously described test.

Results:

- Determination of total migration: mean value 1.3 mg/dm 2 (limit value according to DM
21/03/73: 50 mg/dm 2 )

- Determination of the specific migration of Nickel, Chromium, Manganese in Stainless Steel:
average value of Nj less than 0.02 mg/kg (limit value according to DM 258/2010: 0.1 mg/kg);
average Cr value lower than 0.02 mg/kg (limit value according to DM 258/2010: 0.1 mg/kg);
average value of Mn lower than 0.02 mg/kg (limit value according to DM 258/2010: 0.1
ma/kg).

8)This declaration is valid from the date shown below and will be previously replaced if there
are changes in the production/formulation of the material or if the legislative references are
modified and updated so as to require a new verification for compliance purposes.

Date, 25/09/2023

Piazza Effgpi S.r.l.
Enric{?éezza
Board @hairman

2 piazza.it in




